
Plastiques — Détermination du taux 
de cendres —
Partie 4: 
Polyamides
Plastics — Determination of ash —
Part 4: Polyamides

Norme 
internationale

ISO 3451-4

Troisième édition 
2024-02

Numéro de référence 
ISO 3451-4:2024(fr) © ISO 2024

IS
O

 3
45

1-
4:

20
24

 - 
Pr

ev
ie

w
 o

nl
y 

C
op

y 
vi

a 
IL

N
A

S 
e-

Sh
op


